City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Public Affairs Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Public Affairs Committee will be held on Monday, March 7, 2022 at 6:31 P.M. for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following substitute Temporary Ordinance:

Public Affairs Committee

Temp. Ord. A-26: A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE MONTH OF MARCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES AWARENESS MONTH IN THE CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 4th day of March, 2022.

/s/Rachel Loza Chairperson of the Public Affairs Committee